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//} STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,

Charleston, W. Va. LINCOLN GAS COMPANY
No coal operated ( PACK AND JACKSON )
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
HAMLIN, WEST VIRGINIA
ADDRESS i COMPLETE ADDRESS
Okey Bartram (owner) OCTOBER 1l, e 59
Ft G COAVLJOFIVRQ'TOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
. Gay, W. Va.
BUTLER District
ADDRESS
United Fuel Gas Company WAYNE ol s
330 /9
OWN MINERAL RIGHTS
P. 0. Box 1273 Well No 2 Elevation 879.61! g2° 30/
Charleston, West Virgidia a
s UNITED FUEL GAS CO., FEE Farm
GENTLEMEN: 10,500 ACRES

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

United Fuel Gas Company

—, madeby

Lincoln Gas Company (Pack and Jackson)
5 LEASE NO. -93L2

, to

, and recorded on the - - day

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book , page

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours, 'PACK AND JACKSON

BYy ik Vo Ll

5 WELL OPERATOR

> Address STREET
4 e g}fmmr HAMLIN, WEST VIRGINTA
'“ CITY OR TOWN 08/25/2023
2 AMENS 52}‘;;\‘;.:%1:} 4 STATE

A 2G VD, et
*Section 3 . . . . If no guch objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the ‘receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections

have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location,

PERMIT NUMBER




H/m
ce Mr, James W, Pack, Inspecter

Hr. R. C, Tucker, Assistant
State Geologist

08/25/2023
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Formation Color H‘s:)df:r Top / 5 Bottom 3“1’»&& ?::;2 Remarks
Injun Sand 1L69t 15L1
Slate 1511 1585
Gritty Shell S 1585 1655
Slate - 1655 1662
Lime Shell 1662 1683
Sktate 1683 1722
Lime Shell 1722 1775
Slate 1775 187 2
Shell 1872 1917
Slate 1917 1940
Shell 1940 2017
Slate 2017 2045
Coffee Shale 20L5 206l
Berea “Sand 206 2087 Gas 20661
Slate 2087 2102
Total Depth ‘ 21.02
1
i
A
| |
v 3 1
I |
08/25/2023
Date December 22, , 1059
APPROVED__LINCOLN GAS COMPANY ) , Owner
By léf ﬁ/ A . riner
3 3

/ (Title)

MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
CHARLESTON W VA
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES x
OIL AND GAS DIVISION /3

Quadrangle _Louisa
Permit No._ WAY=1235 WELL RECORD 0il or Gas Well___Gas
(KIND)
i S
Company. ldnscln Gas Odspany Casing and | Used in | Left in e
Address_ Hamlin, W Va. Tubing Drilling Well s
Farm United Fuel Gas Co, Acres_ 386,6
Location (waters)__DBig Hurricane Creek Size
Well No.__2 Elev. 87961 14 Kind of Packer
District Butler County. Wayne 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. 10. 181 18t Size of
Address 8% 293 ' 293 '
Mineral rights are owned by united Fuel Gas Co. 654 1687¢ 1687° Depth-gebe 2 =
Po Oe Box 1273 Address_Charleston, We Va. . ..
Drilling commenced Oct. 12, 1959 3 Perf. top
Drilling completed__ D€Ce 12, 1959 2 Perf. bottom
Date Shot 12/15/59  From__ 2065  m,_2087 Liners Used 3%, 107 107t Pert. top
With__200 1bs Hercules Gelatin Sialt. At
Open Flow l; /10ths Water in 2 Inch
/10ths Mere. in Inch
i 83,000 _ CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbis.: 1at 24 his. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
WELL FRACTURED
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT
Fresh Water. Feet. Salt Water Feet.
Formation Color Hg,dﬁor Top Bottom gﬂwg‘?:r Depth Remarks
Clay 0 15
Sand. 15 T0
Slate 70 120
Broken sand 120 130 Water 120t
Slate 130 250
Sand 250 290
Slate 290 308
Sand 308 338
Slate 335 370
Sand 370 Lol Water 374
Slate L0l 517
Sand 517 570
Slate 570 730
Sand 730 760
Slate 760 815
Salt Sand 815 1028 Water 9621
slate 1028 1032
Selt- Sand 1032 1178
Slate 1178 1185
Salt ' Sand 1185 1210
Slgté 1210 1215
Salt Sand 1215 1298
Slate 1298 1343
Rock Red 1313 1317 '}'%
Slate 1317 1321 Qe W
Maxon Sand 1321 1386 & g :
Lime Black 1386 1395 & Ree il R
Kenner Sand 1455 ! 1469 ', STyl SO <
R ) Pl L B
(over) S ¥



2 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

: Gas
Permit No. WAY-1235 Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
& EFT IN
Lincoln Gas Company CATUBING © | DRILLING | weLL PASKERS
Company
i W. Size
Address Hamlin, W. Va.
16_ Kind of Packer________
Farm UQ F. u. COQ Tl"act
13
Well N 2 e
= o 10 13 Size of
T ?
Disteict DUCEBP County__Wayne 8%, 276
65 Pepth-set=r— e
Drilling commenced 10-12-59
5 3/16.
Drilling completed Total:depth - - .- 2 Part ok
£
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf-hottom._ -~
i d A
Initial open flow. ¢ /10ths Water in_____Inch Clwsys Tne Sort-
Perf-bottom= — =
Open flow after tubing_________/10ths Merc. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water_.120 oo -7k feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water _feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET ______ INCHES

Howard Pack

Drillers’ Names AT S
TR
Alva Richomond A & P

Remarks: 1{%\5' ( 1959 ™\

Drilling at 700! =
:; g§§i€}
/
10-19-59 B

DATE




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA s
DEPARTMENT OF MINES 2
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No : Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location _
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

Ll



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

.
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Permit No. WAY-1235 Oil or Gas Well 2
(KIND)
. LEFT IN
Lincoln Gas Company CAUBING © | DRILLING WELL PACKERS
Company.
. 2 W Va Size
Froea Hamlin, W, s
" i Ker=—smasere
farm.___UsF.G.Co. Fee Tract » e Taon
13
/s
Well No = 136" Size of
1
District. Butler County Wayne 8% 276
=]2= 6% Pupdiheget -
Drilling commenced 10-12 59
53/16.
Drilling completed____________Total depth_________ . Pert. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 0% Perf bottom- -
; 4 :
Initial openflow______ /10ths Water in______Inch Liners Use Perf. top
¥ert botbom . .- -
Open flow after tubing_________ /10ths Merc. in_______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
RRock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water 120 feet 37"’ feet FEET. INCHES. FEET INCHES
Salt water 962 feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Howard Pack

Drillers’ Names

Alva Richmond

Remarks: Salt Sand 8151'-1298'; Maxon Sand 1320'; hole caving from 12981~
1317'; if cave continues, they will run 7" casing and set 5" casing
through the Injun Sand, Drilling depth Now - 1394°'.

7 (&

/7 (e

= g P
2 e

DATE



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA &

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location .
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

0872512023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No._WAY=1235 Ol or Gas Well___2
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
Compay: Lincoln Gas Compa ny TUBING DRILLING WELL
1 : g Vo Size
i Hamlin, W. VYa.
o % X 16 Kind of Packer_________
Farm_ U._ bo (J. ('O. Tract
13
2 ik 1
Well No - = 13 16" Size of _Casing-8iM
Wasr ? set on collar
District, Butler County. Wayne 8% 276 ‘
= : 10-12-59 6% 16731 Depth set_Casing=7"
Drilling commencec set on steel shoe
5 3/16.
e 3
Drilling complete Tetaldepth.-—-_ - — 2 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Berf.-bottom oo =
i d f
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch Lioes e PaeL. ton
Peorf hottem — - =
Open flow after tubing___ /10ths Mere. in______ Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water 120 feet 374 feet FEET. INCHES______ _FEET______INCHES
salt- water_ 202 feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Ty - \ 1
Drillers’ Names n OV.Tcxr‘d Fac 14

Basil Pack
Rematks: 351t Sand 1185'-1210'; Maxton Sand 1321'-1386'; cave 1298'-1317"';
cemented cave with 49 sacks cement; Big Lime 1395'-1455'; Injun Sand
14691-1541"; drilling depth 1673'. The 6-5/8" casing was set in 6 ft. of
slack coal and 15 ft. of clay. '

11-30-59 ) L

L2 o 61N,
- A T




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No.
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT. COUNTY.
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location _
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023



3 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No.M Oil or Gas Well Gas
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
Citesians Lincoln Gas Company TUBING DRILLING WELL
3 i Size
Address Hamlln, wo Va. :
Farm._UsFeG.Co, Fee Tract 16 Kind of Packer.
13
Well No 2 : 10 136" Size of
Wayne
District. Butler County. g 8 276 !
731
a0 65 16 73 Pepth-gebt——
Drilling commenced 10 2’ 5 9 3
5 3/16.
Drillingcompleted - - ___-__Total depth . -~ - - S Bont. tok
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom_________
> 4 _
Initial open flow—_________ /10ths Water in__Inch Lizers Use Lot Toy
Pext bottome - =
Open flow after tubing_________/10ths Mere. in____Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water 120 feet 371'" feet FEET INCHES - . _PREET- - .. INCHES
Salt water. 85 0 feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Beilars’ Nemes Howard Pack
Alva Richmond ’q/‘\'\%“éﬁiﬁ}*
Remarks: . o N,
Drilling depth - 1994°'. "\\\’ b /:9)
o £ o')% ‘_%
r - \
> ULl 195¢ —
b - &
i~ RECEIVED R3
ho WEST VIRGINIA ;3:
=, DEPT. OF MINES &5
12-10-59

- - e s



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Locatien
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023



::'__; STAT=—2EWEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

WAV 2
Permit No WAY 1235 Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN Lérr IN PACKERS
Comipasy Lincoln Gas Compa ny TUBING DRILLING WELL
Address Ha ml i Il ? ‘v e Va L] Size
R 16_ Kind of Packer__________
Farm TJQF.G. CO. Fee AI‘ciCt
138
2
Well No 10 13 '6" Size of
- 2 1
District, Butler County Wayne 8% 476
1673 16731
654 Depth set__+2(2
Drilling commenced 10-12-5 9
5 3/16. set on shoe
Al 12~ 21021
Drilling completed Total depth__&~V& = Pet. ton
Date shot. __Depth of shot. 2 Perf.-bottom
: 4 :
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch S T Perf. top
Peprf - bottom-— - -~
Open flow after tubing________/10ths Merc. in_______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED. SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
Qil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
PR S 7 4 feet (% feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
B8
Salt water. > feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
Deillere Naies Howard Pack
Alva Richmond
Remarks: Salt Sand 51 ]_028' . 31% Lime ]--395"’111"69' ; Be
2087'; gas in Berea 206141-20871,
12-14-59 WIAYY,
& 174

DATE

v



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used -
Liner Location Amount Packer Location .
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

© (REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST -VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION '

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Set permanent bridge at : 2044 - 20' above Berea

Put 2 sacks cement on top of brldge

Crushed stone ¢ 2034' - 2029 i y
Mud & Clay virgeal) & Sopti 2029% - .1707" )
Pull 6-5/8" casing i ; 1687!

Mud & Clay @ onte e 1707' - 1571' - 30! below Injun
Cement allen e BV e W O Lo 1571% - 1561° 3

Crushed stone . ; 715611 = 1556" ‘ :
Mud & Clay S 1556 - 1328' -~ 30' below lst Salt Sand
Cement B e R 1328" - 1318%

Crushed stone 1318' - 1313!

Mud & Clay 1313' - 795' - 20' above 4th Salt Sand
Cenent’ e Gal R 795" - -785" -

Crushed stone e 785" - 780"

Mud & Clay : 780% - 404" :

Cement SPA 4 4040w - FOGE .

Crushed stone 3949 389V Tale ]

Mud & Clay s 389! - 313°¢ .. ¢ o

Pull 8-1/4" casing - 208V LR ’
Cement : s 1% - B0V AT G

Crushed stone : it 303¢' - 298!

Mud & Clay : 298¢ - 150°¢

Cement -~ -_-- el D08 = 140 O

Crushed stone ‘ 140! - ° 13s!

Mud & Clay : 3350 <0 A

Cement 12¢ - 10¢

Run 6" or larger size pipe from 10' - 3! above surface.
This pipe will serve as the monument and will bear the: inscra.pt:.on
"Hal Pack & Company, Well #2, Abandoned

Cement - 10" - surface

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Qumner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
dlbapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

_Very truly yours,

Hal Pack/ & C ny
SRG TR )
(A ‘d/ Well Operator

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. - Therefore, the same is hereby ap@ws /521@23

/ ﬂ day of % ; 191.
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Qil and Gas Division

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.




form OG 9
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE) -

To THE DEPARTMENT OF. MINES,
Charleston, W. Va. \ e g =5

Hal Pack , DBA

Hal Pack & Company

i
No operation :
Coal Operator et P Name of Well Operator =~ .-
s

wd Tl M ARE SR L " 1javr. Pe Os Box 417 et
550 o e SuR Henlin, W. Va. 25523
Address Gl e T LS Complete Address’ " o h

ol e i = % i

:  April 13, 1971

v Date -

o a8y . e WELL TO BE ABANDONED

) 44,31 . : Butler District
Address : :

Coal Owner
it i )

i %, el T ey
e 5

-

o

United Fuel GCas Compan?y Wayne : e County

Lease or Property Owner-

Pe. O, Box 1273

Charleston, W. Va, 7 .
PR R B United Fuel Gas Co. Fee Farim

Well No._2

{ -~

Inspector to be notified_Olen Jionej's, j?e‘ytcfng Telephone Number 836-5469

$ Ay Sl neg o

| Sl 3

Gentlemen :(—
The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above "d‘escribe'd well and -‘\—avill'*cpm-mence

s obERdT TSN TV,

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

C Very truly yours,

Hel Pack & Company
Bys &Z/é?

AN & Well Operator

NOTE: Upon the abandonment-of any well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a
registered engineer, shall be filed with THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (0G-9) AND
“WORK ORDER” AND TWO COPIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (0OG-10). The map must
show the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,

the name or names of the owners and names of adjacent tracts and the location of the well to be
abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from twagfﬁ%ﬁt)z?’
ent points or landmarks on said tract. &

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same
shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NOT TRANSFERABLE.

WAY-1235 ~P

EiiféxET BUND Permit Number




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

- FORM OG-8

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELtI

TR

IAVARR

)

CJUNL 19T

i &

[€F:

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE., oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE

ADDRESSES.

No operation

Hal Pack, DBA
Hal Pack & Company

COAL OPERATOR WK WWNEK P. O. Box 4 OF WELL OPERATOR
Hamlin, W. Va. 25523
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
April 13, 19.71
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
BUt ler District
ADDRESS
United Fuel Gas Co. Wayne County
P. o ~ BO*IAI?%PROPERTY OWNER
Charleston, W. Va. Well. No._ 2
ADDRESS
United Fuel Gas €o. Fee Pxiores

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING... Olen Jones,

Peytona, W, Va., 736-4885

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

County of Lincoln
e Leslie Adkinsg

and.

Ross Adkins

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by

Hal Pack & Company

well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the 3 ___day of ._May

,19.71 | and that the well was plugged

and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL

CASING

PHYSOHERR

FORMATION

Set permanent bridge at 2044

csG
PULLED

csG

SIZE & KIND
LEFT IN

Cement 20447 - 20347

3" tubing 2091° none

Stone 2034+—=202%*
Clay 2029' - 1707!

Parted 7" casing at 1255' ang

6-5/8" csg. 1255°¢ 432"

set permanent bridge

Cement 1255'" - 1245"

Va¥ |

7

Stone—1245'—124
Clay 1240' - 795!

Cement 795' - 785!

Stone 785' -~ 780!

Clay 7807 = 404"
o

VaV. M | 2041
Lol

Stone 394' - 389!

Clay 389' - 313!

Cement 3137 - 3037

Stone 303+ —=298*

2001 1 a0t
-— AT

8" casing 293! None

o3
Clray

F.em.nt 150' - 140"

[=p=4=)

Stone 140' - 135!

COAL SEAMS

Clay 135' - 12!

DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT

[]
(NAME) Cement 12' - surface

30" above surface with inscription

(NAME) Ran 10" marker from 10' - 3!

"Hal Pack & Company - Well #2 -

(NAME)

above surface.

abandoned 5/18/71"

(NAME)

and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the

May , 19 7l

And further deponents saith not.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 24

18 day of
Xj. . /ZZ 4/;)/ P
el = 4 - e/l
leatie OEL.. . 08/25/2023
da}; of Ma ,19_71

K edor

My commission expires:
August 24, 1975

: S
é«w«z\
Public.

Permit N NE; AY-1235-P



08/25/2023



OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No fﬂﬂff—/‘z < 57'/ﬂ,.

Oil or Gas Well

JUN 14 13971

(KIND)
e | smERa |
Company. L
y P >
V[ : 1S /¢ Size
Address // { /ﬂ‘h,@cﬁ /1 ﬂ/'zﬂf '
) / 16 Kind of Packer_______
eem_ 1) LH LB far
13
Well No ’2' 10 Size of
" /L |
Distric - County. )W Ya
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16.
Drilling completed Total depthe. ... . g Pert. ton
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf, bottom______

Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch

Open flow after tubing___________/10ths Merec. in______Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names.
Remarks:
BOND CANCELLED
AETURNED TO WELL OPERATOR AND/OR PRINCIFA!
G ¥ / " L‘iZé
™ — Z o y
, . 4
. DATE 7 DIsT! R

Perf. bottom. .



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT ~‘CQUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES " 7 7 CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
e = U

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

o1sTr(GERONHIZS



State of MWest Virginia
Bepartment of Hines
@il und Gas Bivision
Uharleston 5

June 14, 1971

Hal Pack DBA/

Hal Pack & Company

P. 0. Box 417

Hamlin, W. Va. 25523

In Re: Permit No. WAY=1235-P

Farm_ gnited Fuel Gas Co. Fee
Well No. >

District__putler
County Wayne

Gentlemen:

The final inspection report for the well which is described
above has been received in this office. ONly the column checked
below applies.

__XXXX The bond which is covered by the above permit number has
been released under your Blanket Bond.

Please return the enclosed cancelled bond to the Surety
Company that executed said bond in your behalf, in order that they
may give you credit on their records.

Very truly yours,

Deputy Director
0i1 & Gas Division

RLD/cc

08/25/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

! DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No {{/W”/Z 3f/£) ) Well No._Z_

LOMPANYAM/ Lall 4. wess LY. 2 Lo 1OVd
FARM 4J f /{1 Cﬂ DISTRICT M—COUNW é 5 :

F 4
Filling Material Usedw // 1 /7/1/\ 2N 3

Liner Location Amount Packer Location

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

107 77

\\

W

J] T
///,LA /¢ i

/

iy 4
Drillers’ Names / 6 /ﬂ/ ;./W /no /Q‘[i/ﬁ.,(r/ﬁl

G 0. L/ 77 L

il ucandd Al el I haw m

M o A o Ths Ml DECEIVEN)

.'-i \.,
MAY 11 1971

u;‘; &H "

T S
9 5 r 7/ I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

/f St

o1sTRYDWELD /idbdet



OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
ST | SR | W
Company.
Size
Address
16. Kind of Packer
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District_ County 8%
65 Depth set.
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
Drilli mpleted Total depth________
rilling complete: o €p : 3 Perf. top.
Date shot. Depth of shct. 2. Perf. bottom._

Initial open flow.

/10ths Water in____Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top

Perf. bottom_______

Qil

Open flow after tubing________/10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No.-FT..—___Date
' NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
RRock pressure lbs hrs.

bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

DATE

oI TS A0 AR



o

>
-
s

o STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA_
MAY 1 8 1971

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No {é/fy -/ Z if— , Well No ’2‘
>~ S ‘ 4 .\ 5 =
COMPANY, & LL L YDDRESS UALA_X ¢ Ar’ 4 >

7 s,
FARM_/_4 __pisTRICY -t Ly Vo~ COUNTY_K_%__

f‘” v ra I T
Filling Material Used ,V /71 / A U Q 4/.V A1 ¢ /{17\
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTR{CTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | sIZE LosT
/2 /u,clﬁ/‘ ¢
20K 7/4

24' 0 Z\/ﬁé’- ¢ L ay € 2ua)

Tl T Hiea J)

[
N
N
N
{
R
Q
1

A

4

. 2

Drillers’ ?U‘ _&&%1 Cﬁ@ ﬁ/l

0l

Remarks

s

s I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. //ée
DA
/ ﬁT/

DICTRI




oG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CAS
TUBING ~ | DRILLING “WeLL PASKEAS
Company
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer_____
Farm
13
We]l No 10 Size of
District. County 8%
65 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16.
Drilling completed Total depth i o b, 4 Bext] bon
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2_ Perf. bottom_.___.____
i d Perf.
Initial open flow—__________ /10ths Water in____Inch Liners Use ert. fop
Perf. bottom_________
Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
= NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names.
Remarks:
0 DATE ot oR



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA_ |
MAY 25 1971

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No 70[‘:7 / 2135 /~ = eee Well No 2

LOMPANY / 4 ﬁ"Y / /éﬁ//i’ 9‘; (Q 0.
FARM é// F /Zd A, DISTRICT

ﬁ»/(i/(‘;y' de /(MM(/A/!/?\ | d

Liner Location Amount Packer Location

Filling Material Used

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

,'/KA:{/L;/J/A;@J? //ﬂc(/M / /j_v/Z 7/)/2fj-73/7¢32'

Drillers’ Names / ;} V/KZ, VAV [‘{: £ l '/A’ /ﬂ;'/')
\.(/7 vﬁf 7 '// ‘4/\0/A

Remarks:

f (2 <7/,
b /7/%0 //:QZZM

oITROBY252023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer.
Farm
13
Well No 10 Rize of
District. County. 8%
6% Depthset______
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth______ & Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom____

Initial open flow.

/10ths Water in_____Inch

Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Mere. in______Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top

Perf. bottom______

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
’ NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Rock pressure lbs hrs.

0il_ bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
[Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet_ feet FEET INCHES. FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

RATR

oIsTRIGD /WD siiepation



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

e

MAY 25 1971

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

rumi e TWES~ )1 3 5P i e =

COMPANWM-%—%—A RESS / ///I/h,k{/k Ll T,
FARM 4 F 867 DISTRICTMCOUNTY;ZQZQQ {M

' V4
Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
SIALg

[ 2K Z 5T Louied™ )24 5 e 19 45

7987951 < 775 12 44T

7?/9”./ : g‘(f/

s

Drillers’ Names

(S Gt

<
Remarks:

’f«/n'7~«7

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date/// é'éo ?

DI"R'CO&LQE#QGQJ



OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASI
TUBING ~ | DRILLING CWELL PARKENS
Company §
Size
Address
16. Kind of Packer.
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County. 8%
65 Depth set
Drilling commenced
b 3/16
Drilli leted Total depth__________
rilling comp otal dep & Pert. top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom____

Initial open flow.

/10ths Water in__Inch

Open flow after tubing_______ /10ths Mere. in______Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top.

Perf. bottom..— .

0il

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
I NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.

bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

DIIRITAEL WekeEToRr



;@/11

1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

MAY 295 1971

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REP6RT

= ﬂ/ﬂy’/j s ;/O Well No 2

'COMPANY /6/ 6’0(’ ; /é/dfﬁ % C/ ADD N a/%’LLC/L %CM

FARMMM—DISTRICT COUNTY /{/ ﬂ-y 4 X

-

Filling Material Used é) /GAA/ A ‘f/ Zee / iy, )k

Liner Location Amount Packer Location

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE

I kot | Coputhd 4052 %ss|
2033137 | ¢ 555 8% g, |25 5T
[4d=1576-] .. 33" 55y

L g E ',2?5/5 63

LOST

T

Drillers’ Names | AA f M _/C’]/l_,(]
Ca. " “/Gat

Remarks

7 / (oy 7/ I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE




OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CAS
TUBING | DRILLING WLl PARKENS
Company.
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer—____
Farm
13
Well No 10 Wiae ok
District. County 8%
65 Depth sete.. .- —u
Drilling commenced
5 3/16
Drilli leted Total depth________
rilling complete o ep ‘ 3 Peif. top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom________
. 4 .
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in___Inch Liness Use sl
Perf, bottom—_________
Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Mere. in____ Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT.______Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

oIsTRIXD /WD) MEPECTOR



WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
’ OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA
INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM

June 1, 1971

Kenneth Butcher
RFD 1
Barboursville, W.Va.

PERMIT __ WAY-1235-p

FARM ee
WELL NO. 2

DISTRICT Butler
COUNTY __Wayne

Dear Sir:

Please make a final inspection of the well described above.

ce
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5 S T ' STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Niaress BLZNTLIN, £V V2.2 5523) DEPARTMENT OF MINES

C OIL. AND GAS DivisSION
Farm Wﬁ%}@é& CHARLESTON
Tract 62557 _ Acros J2.500 ol 722
Well (Farm) No.__ & Serial No. i
Elevation (Spirit Level) 72, 6‘/’
Quadrangle jﬂ”/ﬂ

WELL LOCATION MAP

FILE NO._M%/ZOZS

+ Denotes location of well on United States,
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

Engineer’'s Registratig

File No.. 22~ L4 Drawing No. :; E:;;:’::ls tor::ir::cm spaces on border line
P 3

Date /‘Z;‘J:’ Scale_/':" {dﬂ <732
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